
 

 

 
 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
REGULAR MEETING 

 
TROPHY CLUB MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 

100 MUNICIPAL DRIVE 
TROPHY CLUB, TEXAS 76262 

 
Tuesday, December 14, 2021                                 6:30 P.M.                                       Svore Municipal Boardroom 

 
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA  

 
CALL TO ORDER AND ANNOUNCE A QUORUM 
 
CITIZEN COMMENTS 
This is an opportunity for citizens to address the Board on any matter whether or not it is posted on the agenda. 

The  Board  is  not  permitted  to  take  action  on  or  discuss  any  comments made  to  the  Board  at  this  time 

concerning an item not listed on the agenda. The Board will hear comments on specific agenda items prior to 

the Board addressing those items. You may speak up to four (4) minutes or the time limit determined by the 

President or presiding officer. To speak during this item, you must complete the Speaker’s form that includes 

the topic(s) of your statement.   Citizen Comments should be  limited to matters over which the Board has 

authority.  

 
REPORTS & UPDATES 

1. Staff Reports 

a. Capital Improvement Projects  

b. Water Operations Report 

c. Wastewater System Reports 

d. Finance Reports 

 
attachments: Staff Reports 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 

All matters  listed  as  Consent Agenda  are  considered  to  be  routine  by  the Board of Directors  and will  be 

enacted by one motion. There will not be a separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that 

item will be removed from the consent agenda and will be considered separately. 

 

2. Consider and act to approve the Consent Agenda. 

a. November 2021 Combined Financials 

b. November 15, 2021, Regular Meeting Minutes 

 

attachments: Combined Financials 

            Meeting Minutes 

 

REGULAR SESSION 
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3. Consider  and  act  regarding  approval  of  work  order  with  Pipeline  Analysis,  LLC  for  professional 

engineering  services  related  to  the District wastewater  collection  system  and  authorize  the General 

Manager to execute the necessary work order documents. 

 

attachment: Staff Report 

 

4. Consider and act regarding approval of Contract No. 2021121401 with Core Construction for services 

related  to  the  construction  of  office  space within  the water maintenance  facility  and  authorize  the 

General Manager to execute the contract documents. 

 

attachments: Staff Report 

 

5. Consider and act regarding approval of proposal by Prime Controls, LP for services related to the District 

supervisory control and data acquisition (SCADA) system and authorize the General Manager to execute 

the necessary documents to implement Board action. 

 

attachments: Staff Report 

 

6. Items for future agendas: 

 

7. Future Meeting dates – January 19, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. 

                         February 22, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. 

 
attachment: January meeting calendar 
 
*THE  BOARD  RESERVES  THE  RIGHT  TO  ADJOURN  INTO  EXECUTIVE  SESSION  AT  ANY  TIME  DURING  THE 

MEETING PURSUANT TO THE APPLICABLE SECTION OF SUBCHAPTER D, CHAPTER 551, TEXAS GOVERNMENT 

CODE, THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT, WITH RESPECT TO ANY ITEM ON THE AGENDA.  NO FINAL ACTION, 

DECISION OR VOTE WILL  BE  TAKEN ON ANY SUBJECT OR MATTER  IN  EXECUTIVE  SESSION.    THIS NOTICE 

MODIFIES  THE  DISTRICT'S  PRIOR  PRACTICE  OF  SPECIFICALLY  IDENTIFYING  ALL  AGENDA  ITEMS  TO  BE 

DISCUSSED IN EXECUTIVE SESSION. 

 

ADJOURN 
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FY October November December January February March April May June July August September Total Year
2013 85,488 75,251 48,527 39,601 34,450 43,137 56,947 76,542 85,312 110,072 130,945 114,497 900,769
2014 82,660 48,813 34,482 39,767 37,085 54,794 66,337 84,384 99,240 92,913 113,135 110,873 864,483
2015 90,994 58,986 49,607 36,162 38,776 30,566 46,543 39,576 60,731 100,622 139,441 123,886 815,890
2016 108,951 41,936 39,028 39,622 44,551 49,498 55,181 50,827 65,390 115,687 119,611 98,945 829,227
2017 74,785 68,638 38,580 33,028 38,380 60,841 56,683 86,794 98,864 95,355 104,303 99,541 855,792
2018 83,228 69,099 48,144 34,592 40,658 43,411 60,079 89,802 118,899 126,588 125,531 73,735 913,766
2019 47,193 41,933 36,244 34,604 33,740 40,421 55,970 42,773 70,747 96,174 131,472 114,784 746,055      
2020 102,150 40,988 43,946 36,418 31,000 34,047 53,755 67,030 96,195 123,309 118,522 83,570 830,930      
2021 98,232 57,380 40,841 42,725 40,786 41,078 67,776 50,736 64,195 100,853 97,864 112,674 815,140      

2022 78,390 54,635 133,025

FY October November December January February March April May June July August September Total Year

2013 85,966 77,758 55,110 39,283 37,867 56,743 60,969 87,168 96,602 119,414 145,988 120,342 983,210
2014 81,909 51,769 39,769 48,758 42,395 61,100 71,283 96,481 95,206 110,173 123,369 115,607 937,819
2015 106,251 67,825 58,659 45,691 39,675 35,752 56,704 48,637 72,934 117,302 143,413 142,394 935,237
2016 106,731 52,616 43,708 46,945 50,721 55,178 60,434 55,562 68,138 112,533 128,963 104,664 886,193
2017 82,677 77,937 43,792 43,207 43,024 69,549 65,723 94,452 103,867 101,184 114,872 109,769 950,053
2018 91,439 78,282 55,745 40,796 40,750 51,711 67,217 97,980 124,109 155,354 144,015 85,946 1,033,344
2019 60,576 53,119 45,651 45,552 39,014 43,048 61,238 48,787 79,167 102,887 144,299 130,752 854,090
2020 112,971 48,627 49,384 40,726 35,749 38,576 57,714 74,153 106,219 136,306 130,721 89,514 920,660
2021 106,660 66,304 46,962 50,538 47,733 44,191 75,866 56,985 73,907 113,015 109,492 123,206 914,859
2022 91,078 61,928 153,006

FY October November December January February March April May June July August September

2017 Total 4644 4647 4661 4657 4663 4666 4670 4676 4685 4690 4696 4700
2018 Total 4701 4706 4712 4716 4720 4724 4724 4728 4732 4735 4736 4738
2019 Total 4741 4743 4745 4753 4753 4758 4761 4762 4768 4770 4773 4782
2020 Total 4795 4796 4797 4797 4807 4807 4816 4817 4830 4836 4836 4837
2021 Total 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4839 4841 4841 4840
2021 MUD 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3395 3397 3397 3396

2021 PID 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444
2022 Total 4841 4841
2022 MUD 3397 3398

2022 PID 1444 1443

Monthly Water Operations Report
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Influent Effluent Influent Effluent Influent Effluent

1‐Nov 52.5 0.20 99.6% 302 2.0 99.3% 346 1.0 99.7%

4‐Nov 58.0 0.20 99.7% 283 2.0 99.3% 318 1.0 99.7%

     

8‐Nov 58.0 0.20 99.7% 282 2.0 99.3% 287 1.0 99.7%

11‐Nov 58.0 0.20 99.7% 290 2.0 99.3% 247 1.0 99.6%

   

15‐Nov 61.2 0.20 99.7% 292 2.0 99.3% 302 1.0 99.7%

18‐Nov 50.0 0.20 99.6% 294 2.0 99.3% 342 1.0 99.7%

22‐Nov 65.8 0.20 99.7% 290 2.0 99.3% 374 1.0 99.7%

23‐Nov 58.8 0.20 99.7% 298 2.0 99.3% 268 1.0 99.6%

99.7% 99.3% 99.7%

Date % Removal % Removal % Removal

Report

November 2021 Results

Ammonia‐N CBOD5 TSS

0.20 2.0 1.0

Ammonia‐N CBOD5 TSS
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apackamt2 skrolczyk Trophy Club MUD No.1 12/08/21 12:07 Page 1

AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 11/01/2021 End Date: 11/30/2021 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

998 CONARTY, ROBIN U0020001144202A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 514.03 7976 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7976 514.03

998 COX, JOHN SIMON U0030101249204A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 54.88 7977 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7977 54.88

998 CRITES, GARY U0036000517102A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 16.26 7978 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7978 16.26

998 DAVIS, LONNIE (JEREMY) U0050090716104A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 60.98 7979 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7979 60.98

998 KAEINI, OLIVER U0020001080216A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 29.59 7980 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7980 29.59

998 KINZIE, JIM U0010010023109A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 137.98 7981 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7981 137.98

998 LAUTERBACH, ANDREA U0022080008202A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 71.79 7982 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7982 71.79

998 LEFFINGWELL, LANCE U0010170032108A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 53.76 7983 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7983 53.76

998 PETERS, ERIC U0030101242205A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 14.43 7984 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7984 14.43

998 RANDALL, RAYMOND U9035170005902A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 23.60 7985 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7985 23.60

998 RICE, JOY U0020001065205A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 50.96 7986 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7986 50.96

998 SINER, DUSTIN U0020450010202A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 31.58 7987 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7987 31.58

998 SINGH, MANINDERJIT U9022010028902A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 26.15 7988 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7988 26.15

998 SUESS, GARY U0010050425100A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 25.98 7989 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7989 25.98

998 VIRK, AMRITTEJ U0010080640106A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 113.56 7990 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7990 113.56

998 WILSON, GREGORY U0042200700201A 10/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 38.93 7991 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7991 38.93
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apackamt2 skrolczyk Trophy Club MUD No.1 12/08/21 12:07 Page 2

AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 11/01/2021 End Date: 11/30/2021 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

1030 CITY OF FORT WORTH 10/22/2021 10/22/21 P 10 135-60150-010-000 Wholesale Water 84,846.92 7992 11/05/21
Totals for Check: 7992 84,846.92

3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2109TCMUD 09/30/21 P 10 135-55120-010-000 Cleaning Services 161.23 7993 11/05/21
3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2109TCMUD 09/30/21 P 20 135-55120-020-000 Cleaning Services 161.22 7993 11/05/21
3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2109TCMUD 09/30/21 P 30 135-55120-030-000 Cleaning Services 967.35 7993 11/05/21

Totals for Check: 7993 1,289.80

3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 8693381112144-A 09/30/21 P 10 135-65005-010-000 Fuel & Lube 355.07 7994 11/05/21
3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 8693381112144-A 09/30/21 P 20 135-65005-020-000 Fuel & Lube 166.34 7994 11/05/21

Totals for Check: 7994 521.41

3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28055 09/30/21 P 10 135-60285-010-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 600.00 7995 11/05/21
3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28055 09/30/21 P 20 135-60285-020-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 770.00 7995 11/05/21
3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28055 09/30/21 P 30 135-60285-030-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 469.67 7995 11/05/21

Totals for Check: 7995 1,839.67

3118 Exclusive Pest Control 10894 11/04/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 119.08 7996 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 7996 119.08

2676 Humana Inc 155516925 10/13/21 P 135-21308-000-000 Dental 1,342.43 7997 11/08/21
2676 Humana Inc 155516925 10/13/21 P 135-21309-000-000 Vision 172.26 7997 11/08/21
2676 Humana Inc 155516925 10/13/21 P 135-21311-000-000 Voluntary Life 366.95 7997 11/08/21
2676 Humana Inc 155516925 10/13/21 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 155.43 7997 11/08/21
2676 Humana Inc 155516925 10/13/21 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 175.56 7997 11/08/21
2676 Humana Inc 155516925 10/13/21 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 184.80 7997 11/08/21

Totals for Check: 7997 2,397.43

3167 KEYSTONE PARK SECRETARIAL 172352 11/01/21 P 30 135-60005-030-000 Telephone 25.00 7998 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 7998 25.00

3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 10/15/2021 10/15/21 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 123.37 7999 11/08/21
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 10/15/2021 10/15/21 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 165.40 7999 11/08/21
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 10/15/2021 10/15/21 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 182.22 7999 11/08/21
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 10/15/2021 10/15/21 P 135-21315-000-000 Short Term Disability 85.46 7999 11/08/21

Totals for Check: 7999 556.45

3176 REY-MAR CONSTRUCTION 214FRESHMDWMANH 11/02/21 P 20 135-55081-020-000 Mainten & Repairs Collections 6,699.00 8000 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8000 6,699.00

2772 Allied Waste Industries 0615-001152261 10/31/21 P 20 135-55125-020-000 Dumpster Services 6,210.20 8001 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8001 6,210.20

1512 AWBD 197345 10/19/21 P 26 135-60070-026-000 Dues & Memberships 700.00 8002 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8002 700.00

3184 DATAPROSE LLC DP2103916 10/31/21 P 30 135-60035-030-000 Postage 1,811.63 8003 11/08/21
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apackamt2 skrolczyk Trophy Club MUD No.1 12/08/21 12:07 Page 3

AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 11/01/2021 End Date: 11/30/2021 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

3184 DATAPROSE LLC DP2103916 10/31/21 P 30 135-55205-030-000 Utility Billing Contract 572.32 8003 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8003 2,383.95

2677 Digital Air Control, Inc 2057328 10/31/21 P 30 135-60235-030-000 Security 24.00 8004 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8004 24.00

1737 DPC INDUSTRIES, INC 767005357-21 10/18/21 P 10 135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 1,123.40 8005 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8005 1,123.40

2606 Fiserv Solutions, LLC 91993479 11/01/21 P 30 135-60040-030-000 Service Charges & Fees 50.00 8006 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8006 50.00

3258 FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA, INC. RI105082859 10/15/21 P 30 135-60035-030-000 Postage 113.04 8007 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8007 113.04

1372 HACH COMPANY 12706897 10/21/21 P 10 135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 887.78 8008 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8008 887.78

3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00738 996 10/29/21 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,926.64 8009 11/08/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00738 996 10/29/21 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,868.26 8009 11/08/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00738 996 10/29/21 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,606.24 8009 11/08/21

Totals for Check: 8009 14,401.14

2790 M-Co Construction, Inc 1 10/22/21 P 10 520-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 157,605.00 8010 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8010 157,605.00

2603 METRO FIRE APPARATUS 169751-1 10/22/21 P 45 122-69005-045-000 Capital Outlays 730,000.00 8011 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8011 730,000.00

2760 NDS Leasing 74231617 10/23/21 P 30 135-69170-030-000 Copier Lease Installments 175.00 8012 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8012 175.00

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110026 11/01/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 1,784.80 8013 11/08/21
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 2100485 10/26/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8013 11/08/21
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110034 11/02/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8013 11/08/21

Totals for Check: 8013 2,520.80

2789 Relevant Solutions 3119212 10/29/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 141.00 8014 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8014 141.00

3113 TCDRS PR00738 996 10/29/21 P 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 9,017.36 8015 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8015 9,017.36

2696 Texas Excavation Safety System 21-22693 10/31/21 P 30 135-60040-030-000 Service Charges & Fees 188.10 8016 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8016 188.10

1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB OCT REFUSE 10/31/21 P 135-25040-000-000 Town-Storm Drainage 35,510.50 8017 11/08/21
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AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 11/01/2021 End Date: 11/30/2021 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB OCT REFUSE 10/31/21 P 135-25000-000-000 Refuse 80,724.12 8017 11/08/21
1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB OCT REFUSE 10/31/21 P 135-25010-000-000 Refuse Tax 6,648.78 8017 11/08/21

Totals for Check: 8017 122,883.40

1000 TROPHY CLUB MUD (WATER BILLS) 10/31/2021 10/31/21 P 30 135-60025-030-000 Water 357.12 8018 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8018 357.12

1973 TX COMMISSION ENVIRONMENTAL QU CWQ0067141 10/31/21 P 20 135-60135-020-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits 9,888.02 8019 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8019 9,888.02

1267 TX COMPTROLLER 10/22/2021 10/21/21 P 30 135-60070-030-000 Dues & Memberships 100.00 8020 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8020 100.00

3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 8693381112144-B 10/24/21 P 10 135-65005-010-000 Fuel & Lube 958.25 8021 11/08/21
3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 8693381112144-B 10/24/21 P 20 135-65005-020-000 Fuel & Lube 682.19 8021 11/08/21

Totals for Check: 8021 1,640.44

3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28004 11/01/21 P 10 135-60285-010-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 600.00 8022 11/08/21
3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28004 11/01/21 P 20 135-60285-020-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 770.00 8022 11/08/21
3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28004 11/01/21 P 30 135-60285-030-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 469.67 8022 11/08/21
3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28003 10/31/21 P 20 135-55081-020-000 Mainten & Repairs Collections 1,200.00 8022 11/08/21

Totals for Check: 8022 3,039.67

2778 City of Southlake TXDOT U16036-3 11/08/21 P 135-49900-000-000 Miscellaneous Income 19,701.72 8023 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8023 19,701.72

2943 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 10/26/2021 10/26/21 P 135-20060-000-000 Procurement Clearing 8,011.89 8024 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8024 8,011.89

1238 NORTH TEXAS PUMP CO. 14880 09/30/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 970.00 8025 11/08/21
Totals for Check: 8025 970.00

2683 Charter Communications 71672110621 11/06/21 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 899.00 8026 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8026 899.00

3241 Classic Chevrolet Inc. 1860782 11/11/21 P 20 135-55091-020-000 Veh Maintenance Collections 796.10 8027 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8027 796.10

1179 DENTON COUNTY TAX OFFICE 1402172-2021 11/15/21 P 20 135-55090-020-000 Vehicle Maintenance 22.00 8028 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8028 22.00

2750 Handling Systems & Conveyors TX-6445 11/04/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 675.00 8029 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8029 675.00

2785 Kleen Pipe, Inc INV-36015 11/08/21 P 20 135-55081-020-000 Mainten & Repairs Collections 11,452.50 8030 11/15/21
2785 Kleen Pipe, Inc INV-36014 11/08/21 P 20 135-55081-020-000 Mainten & Repairs Collections 17,850.00 8030 11/15/21

Totals for Check: 8030 29,302.50
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
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3195 LOU� S GLOVES INCORPORATED 046490 11/08/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 431.20 8031 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8031 431.20

1053 NORTH CENTRAL TX COG INV-0000049951 10/29/21 P 30 135-60070-030-000 Dues & Memberships 100.00 8032 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8032 100.00

1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 207876310001 11/05/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 73.37 8033 11/15/21
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 208638906001 11/02/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 71.97 8033 11/15/21
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 206449485001 10/29/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 61.40 8033 11/15/21
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 206449485001 10/29/21 P 30 135-65095-030-000 Maintenance Supplies 191.65 8033 11/15/21

Totals for Check: 8033 398.39

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110153 11/09/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8034 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8034 368.00

2648 RLC Controls 8858 11/09/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 250.00 8035 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8035 250.00

2659 TARRANT APPRAISAL DISTRICT 11092021 11/09/21 P 39 135-55060-039-000 Appraisal 2,638.43 8036 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8036 2,638.43

2440 TARRANT CTY PUBLIC HEALTH LAB 35906 10/31/21 P 10 135-55135-010-000 Lab Analysis 220.00 8037 11/15/21
2440 TARRANT CTY PUBLIC HEALTH LAB 35907 10/31/21 P 10 135-55135-010-001 Lab Analysis for PID 80.00 8037 11/15/21

Totals for Check: 8037 300.00

1081 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC 79274533 11/01/21 P 20 135-60020-020-000 Electricity 492.59 8038 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8038 492.59

1058 VERIZON WIRELESS 9891774906 11/01/21 P 10 135-60010-010-000 Communications/Mobiles 451.79 8039 11/15/21
1058 VERIZON WIRELESS 9891774906 11/01/21 P 20 135-60010-020-000 Communications/Mobiles 435.92 8039 11/15/21

Totals for Check: 8039 887.71

2767 InSpeyer Human Resource Svc 202111012010TC- 10/01/21 P 30 135-55070-030-000 Independent Labor 1,000.00 8040 11/15/21
Totals for Check: 8040 1,000.00

3111 North Texas Groundwater INV-01514 09/30/21 V 10 135-60135-010-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits 5,661.80 8041 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8041 5,661.80

2792 Proserv Crane IS3065-IN 09/30/21 V 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 1,665.43 8042 11/18/21
2792 Proserv Crane IS3353-IN 09/30/21 V 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 1,221.96 8042 11/18/21

Totals for Check: 8042 2,887.39

1926 BADGER METER, INC 80083422 10/29/21 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 1,200.00 8043 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8043 1,200.00

2497 DHS AUTOMATION, INC 06-2095 11/17/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 7,239.51 8044 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8044 7,239.51
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2635 Halff Associates, INC 10062152 11/10/21 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 4,140.00 8045 11/18/21
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10062239 11/11/21 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 1,607.40 8045 11/18/21
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10062148 11/10/21 P 10 520-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 5,083.75 8045 11/18/21
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10062150 11/10/21 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 7,100.00 8045 11/18/21
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10062154 11/10/21 P 20 135-69005-020-000 Capital Outlays 75.00 8045 11/18/21
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10062151 11/10/21 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 879.00 8045 11/18/21
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10062151 11/10/21 P 20 135-69005-020-000 Capital Outlays 1,150.00 8045 11/18/21

Totals for Check: 8045 20,035.15

1372 HACH COMPANY 12735449 11/08/21 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 83.02 8046 11/18/21
1372 HACH COMPANY 12728516 11/03/21 P 10 135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 280.38 8046 11/18/21

Totals for Check: 8046 363.40

3076 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD 778019 11/01/21 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 952.00 8047 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8047 952.00

1834 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION, INC 3093265037 10/01/21 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 2,809.86 8048 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8048 2,809.86

2643 McLean & Howard, L.L.P. 40910 10/31/21 P 39 135-55045-039-000 Legal 1,690.00 8049 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8049 1,690.00

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110100 11/05/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8050 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8050 259.90

3134 Prime Controls, LP SM 7837 11/05/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 867.00 8051 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8051 867.00

2789 Relevant Solutions 3121267 11/11/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 459.66 8052 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8052 459.66

2789 Relevant Solutions 3121283 11/11/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 760.69 8053 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8053 760.69

2789 Relevant Solutions 3121570 11/12/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 1,517.66 8054 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8054 1,517.66

2659 TARRANT APPRAISAL DISTRICT 11152021 11/15/21 P 39 135-55060-039-000 Appraisal 2,859.73 8055 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8055 2,859.73

1087 WHITAKER CHALK SWINDLE 278314 10/31/21 P 39 135-55045-039-000 Legal 375.00 8056 11/18/21
Totals for Check: 8056 375.00

2222 AFLAC PR00739 996 11/12/21 V 135-21312-000-000 Aflac 166.60 8057 11/19/21
Totals for Check: 8057 166.60

3193 COMPUPAY, INC. PR00739 996 11/12/21 V 135-21313-000-000 Cafe 125-Medical Reimb 490.40 8058 11/19/21
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Totals for Check: 8058 490.40

3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00739 996 11/12/21 V 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,651.32 8059 11/19/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00739 996 11/12/21 V 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,635.70 8059 11/19/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00739 996 11/12/21 V 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,551.98 8059 11/19/21

Totals for Check: 8059 13,839.00

3132 Legal Shield PR00739 996 11/12/21 V 135-21310-000-000 Legal Plan 17.46 8060 11/19/21
Totals for Check: 8060 17.46

3113 TCDRS PR00739 996 11/12/21 V 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 9,006.06 8061 11/19/21
Totals for Check: 8061 9,006.06

3111 North Texas Groundwater INV-01514A 09/30/21 P 10 135-60135-010-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits 5,661.80 8062 11/29/21
Totals for Check: 8062 5,661.80

2792 Proserv Crane IS3353-IN-A 09/30/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 1,221.96 8063 11/29/21
2792 Proserv Crane IS3065-IN-A 09/30/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 1,665.43 8063 11/29/21

Totals for Check: 8063 2,887.39

Grand Totals: 1,312,260.63

****** End of Report *********
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November December January February March April May June July August September October November

2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021

ebills 1055 1065 1084 1085 1095 1129 1141 1155 1184 1264 1267 1338 1360

Bills Mailed 3902 3884 3896 3888 3890 3875 3869 3881 3882 3884 3878 3868 3863

Bank Draft 649 653 645 653 660 663 667 668 664 658 659 675 655

Credit Card Draft 1297 1302 1319 1330 1331 1331 1357 1362 1376 1386 1400 1414 1415

Online Payments 1188 1234 1205 1124 1,211 1,185 1,201 1,206 1,190 1,186 1191 1185 1166

Late Notices 380 329 369 358^^ 309 332 387 345 345 327 336 390 293

Disconnects 25 20 13 26 0** 17 23 15 25 22 23 18 12

Connections MUD 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3397 3397 3397 3397 3397 3398

Connections PID 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1443

Active Residential MUD - - 3114 3113 3112 3114 3111 3117 3109 3114 3111 3113 3111

Active Commercial MUD - - 251 253 253 253 253 255 255 254 255 255 255

Active Residential PID - - 1405 1406 1404 1406 1405 1405 1404 1406 1406 1406 1406

Active Commercial PID - - 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37

Date of 

Permit
Permit No.

Customer 

Deposit

Due to FW 

Water

Oversize 

Meter 

Plumbing 

Inspections

Sewer 

Inspections
Fire Line Misc. Income Total

Total -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               

November Utility Billing Report
Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

November Permits 
Fiscal Year 2022

^^    In response to extreme weather the District has suspended Late Notices

**    In response to extreme weather the District has suspended Disconnects 
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FY 2021 Amended November YTD Total YTD % Budget Remaining

Adopted Budget Totals 11/30/2021 (16.66% Target) Budget

General Fund Revenues

135-40000-000-000 Property Taxes 136,092        136,092        8,791             12,962          9.52% 123,130          

135-40002-000-000 Property Taxes/Delinquent 300                300                17                  (220)               -73.22% 520                 

135-40015-000-000 Property Taxes/P & I 300                300                (4)                   6                    1.96% 294                 

135-40025-000-000 PID Surcharges 165,537        165,537        -                     -                     0.00% 165,537          

135-47000-000-000 Water 6,033,776     6,033,776     402,228        858,064        14.22% 5,175,712      

135-47005-000-000 Sewer 3,824,473     3,824,473     314,072        599,592        15.68% 3,224,881      

135-47025-000-000 Penalties 94,826          94,826          (1,186)           15,274          16.11% 79,552            

135-47030-000-000 Service Charges (Disconnect Fees) 14,000          14,000          625                1,500             10.71% 12,500            

135-47035-000-000 Plumbing Inspections 750                750                -                     -                     0.00% 750                 

135-47045-000-000 Sewer Inspections 2,500            2,500            -                     -                     0.00% 2,500              

135-47070-000-000 TCCC Effluent Charges 50,000          50,000          739                12,314          24.63% 37,686            

135-48010-000-000 Utility Fees -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49000-000-000 Capital Lease- Other Fin Sources -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49011-000-000 Interest Income 15,000          15,000          1,522             3,020             20.13% 11,980            

135-49016-000-000 Cell Tower Revenue 14,146          14,146          2,358             3,536             25.00% 10,610            

135-49018-000-000 Building Rent Income -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49026-000-000 Proceeds from Sale of Assets 10,000          10,000          20,115          201.15% (10,115)           

135-49035-000-000 Prior Year Reserves -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49036-000-000 GASB Reserves -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49005-000-000 Loan Proceeds -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49075-000-000 Oversize Meter Reimbursement 2,058            2,058            -                     -                     0.00% 2,058              

135-49141-000-000 Interfund Transfer In -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49145-000-000 Intergov Transfer In -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49900-000-000 Miscellaneous Income 7,000            7,000            234                414                5.91% 6,586              

135-49901-000-000 Records Management Revenue -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49903-000-000 Recovery of Prior Year Expense -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-00000-000-000 Reimbursement -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

Total 10,370,758  10,370,758  729,396        1,526,577     14.72% 8,844,181      

Water General Fund Expenses

135-50005-010-000 Salaries & Wages 402,468        402,468        26,473          22,059          12.06% 380,409          

135-50010-010-000 Overtime 17,000          17,000          1,024             2,078             12.22% 14,922            

135-50016-010-000 Longevity 5,829            5,829            5,713             5,713             98.00% 117                 

135-50017-010-000 Certification 4,500            4,500            150                400                8.89% 4,100              

135-50020-010-000 Retirement 46,074          46,074          3,096             6,963             15.11% 39,111            

135-50026-010-000 Medical Insurance 97,671          97,671          4,625             9,250             9.47% 88,421            

135-50027-010-000 Dental Insurance 5,594            5,594            292                584                10.43% 5,010              

135-50028-010-000 Vision Insurance 719                719                41                  82                  11.46% 637                 

135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 4,620            4,620            289                578                12.50% 4,042              

135-50030-010-000 Social Security Taxes 26,647          26,647          2,037             3,500             13.14% 23,147            

135-50035-010-000 Medicare Taxes 6,232            6,232            476                819                13.14% 5,413              

135-50040-010-000 Unemployment Taxes 1,512            1,512            -                     -                     0.00% 1,512              

135-50045-010-000 Workman's Compensation 11,604          11,604          909                1,818             15.67% 9,786              

135-50060-010-000 Pre-emp Physicals/Testing 400                400                -                     -                     0.00% 400                 

135-50070-010-000 Employee Relations 300                300                -                     -                     0.00% 300                 

135-55005-010-000 Engineering -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 110,000        110,000        45,403          45,574          41.43% 64,426            

135-55085-010-000 Generator Maintenance & Repairs 2,000            2,000            -                     0.00% 2,000              

135-55090-010-000 Vehicle Maintenance 5,000            5,000            17                  903                18.07% 4,097              

135-55105-010-000 Maintenance-Heavy Equipment 1,000            1,000            -                     -                     0.00% 1,000              

135-55120-010-000 Cleaning Services 2,000            2,000            161                161                8.06% 1,839              

135-55135-010-000 Lab Analysis - MUD 7,500            7,500            220                220                2.93% 7,280              

135-55135-010-001 Lab Analysis - PID 2,000            2,000            80                  80                  4.00% 1,920              

135-60010-010-000 Communications/Mobiles 7,500            7,500            487                939                12.51% 6,561              

135-60020-010-000 Electricity 131,689        131,689        11,243          24,279          18.44% 107,410          

135-60066-010-000 Publications/Books/Subscripts 1,000            1,000            -                     -                     0.00% 1,000              

135-60070-010-000 Dues & Memberships -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-60080-010-000 Schools & Training 4,141            4,141            525                919                22.19% 3,222              

135-60090-010-000 Safety Program -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-60100-010-000 Travel & per diem 988                988                -                     -                     0.00% 988                 

135-60105-010-000 Rent/Lease Equipment -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-60135-010-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits - MUD 30,000          30,000          8,455             8,455             28.18% 21,545            

135-60135-010-001 TCEQ Fees & Permits - PID -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-60150-010-000 Wholesale Water 2,508,611     2,508,611     228,602        228,602        9.11% 2,280,009      

135-60245-010-000 Miscellaneous Expenses -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-60280-010-000 Property Maintenance -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-60285-010-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 12,500          12,500          -                     600                4.80% 11,900            

135-60332-010-000 Interfund Transfer Out- Revenue I&S 569,454        569,454        -                     51,769          9.09% 517,685          

135-60333-010-000 Interfund Transfer Out- Bond Reserve -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-60334-010-000 Interfund Transfer Out-Bank Reserve Account -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-60360-010-000 Furniture/Equipment < $5000 2,500            2,500            -                     -                     0.00% 2,500              

135-65005-010-000 Fuel & Lube 15,000          15,000          1,657             2,615             17.43% 12,385            

135-65010-010-000 Uniforms 5,250            5,250            823                823                15.68% 4,427              

 Account Description

 FY 2022 General Fund YTD Budget Variance 
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FY 2021 Amended November YTD Total YTD % Budget Remaining

Adopted Budget Totals 11/30/2021 (16.66% Target) Budget
 Account Description

135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 25,000          25,000          3,182             5,542             22.17% 19,458            

135-65035-010-000 Small Tools -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-65040-010-000 Safety Equipment -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-65050-010-000 Meter Expense 20,000          20,000          -                     -                     0.00% 20,000            

135-65053-010-000 Meter Change Out Program 87,000          87,000          -                     -                     0.00% 87,000            

135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 905,000        905,000        12,119          12,119          1.34% 892,881          

135-69008-010-000 Short Term Debt-Principal 31,419          31,419          -                     -                     0.00% 31,419            

135-69009-010-000 Short Term Debt-Interest 1,404            1,404            -                     -                     0.00% 1,404              

135-69195-010-000 Gasb34/Reserve for Replacement 75,000          75,000          75,000          100.00% -                       

135-69281-010-000 Water Tank Inspection Contract 113,500        113,500        64,305          64,305          56.66% 49,195            

135-70040-010-000 Bond Related Expenses -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

Subtotal Water 5,307,626     5,307,626     422,403        603,223        11.37% 4,704,403      

Wastewater 

135-50005-020-000 Salaries & Wages 478,934        478,934        35,735          64,238          13.41% 414,696          

135-50010-020-000 Overtime 33,000          33,000          2,987             5,035             15.26% 27,965            

135-50016-020-000 Longevity 7,956            7,956            7,955             7,955             99.99% 1                      

135-50017-020-000 Certification 8,400            8,400            675                1,350             16.07% 7,050              

135-50020-020-000 Retirement 56,634          56,634          4,394             9,585             16.93% 47,049            

135-50026-020-000 Medical Insurance 112,190        112,190        7,030             14,060          12.53% 98,130            

135-50027-020-000 Dental Insurance 7,175            7,175            392                783                10.92% 6,392              
